TO:	James L. App, City Manager	
FROM:	Dennis J. Cassidy, Chief of Police	
SUBJECT:	Narcotics Task Force Interagency Agreement	
DATE:	November 19, 2002	
NEEDS:	For the City Council to consider renewing the Narcotics Task Force Interagency Agreement for the term of July 1, 2002, through June 30, 2005.	
FACTS:	1.	The current inter-agency agreement between the City of Paso Robles and the Narcotics Task Force expires June 30, 2002.
	2.	The City of Paso Robles currently participates in the Narcotics Task Force by assigning one officer full time
	3.	Our participation in the Narcotics Task Force is a benefit to our community and the County of San Luis Obispo.
	4.	The multi-agency task force approach to narcotics enforcement greatly enhances the City's ability to conduct narcotics enforcement activities.
	5.	The City of Paso Robles has been involved with the Narcotics Task Force since 1982.
ANALYSIS & CONCLUSION	:	The revised agreement (see attached) was prepared with input from all participating agencies and will ensure the continuation of an organized undercover narcotics enforcement effort within the City of Paso Robles. Previous experience with the Narcotics Task Force has been extremely positive and productive.
POLICY REFERENCE:		None
FISCAL IMPACT:		Continuing commitment of one officer full time at an estimated cost of \$74,500 per year.
OPTIONS:	a.	Adopt Resolution No. 02-xx renewing the Narcotics Task Force Agreement for the term of July 2002 - June 2005 and authorize the Chief of Police to execute the Agreement.
	b.	Amend, modify or reject the above option.

RESOLUTION NO. 02-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE INTER-AGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AND THE SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY NARCOTICS TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, the City is currently participating in the Narcotics Task Force and has an officer assigned there, and

WHEREAS, participation in the Narcotics Task Force provides enhanced resources and abilities in conducting narcotics enforcement activities in and around our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby authorize the Chief of Police to execute the Interagency Agreement between the City of El Paso de Robles and the San Luis Obispo County Narcotics Task Force.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles this 19^h day of November 2002 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Frank R. Mecham, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharilyn M. Ryan, Deputy City Clerk